Election Worker Application City of Thorne Bay

Please complete this application and return to the office of the City Clerk at 120 Freeman Drive, Thorne Bay, AK 99919; or PO Box 19110 Thorne Bay, AK 99919 to apply for a position as an Election Worker.

Candidates for office and their immediate family members (parents, spouse, children, and siblings) shall not serve as judges. (TBMC 2.28.090-Election Judges)

First Name:
Middle Name or Initial:
Last Name*:
Alaska Voter Registration Number (if known):
Phone Number*:
Street Address*:
City*:, State*:, Zip*:
Please specify which Election you wish to serve as an Election Worker: October General Election Mayoral Elections Special Elections
What is your current/last occupation? Do you have Immediate family members that will appear on the Ballot? Yes No
Are you distantly related to any person appearing on the ballot? Yes No (For the purposes of this election, "distant" is defined as 1st or 2nd cousin related by either blood or marriage)

Election Worker Application Certification Statements:

Applicant Name:
Please check all that apply:
I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of this county.
I am able to speak, read, and write the English language.
I have my own transportation.
I am able to lift at least 40 pounds.
I am able to start work at 7:00 am and work 14 or more hours per day.

I certify that the foregoing answers are true, that I have read and understand the foregoing, that I have no physical disabilities that would hinder my performance at the polls, that I am now a registered voter in this City.

Please note: After completing this application you will become part of our pool of prospective Election Workers.

- Your name will remain active until you request that it be removed.
- Not all Election Workers work every election.
- The number of Election Workers for each election is determined by the size of the election and the expected turnout.
- Election Workers are chosen to work a specific election by their availability, willingness to travel, and the number of workers needed.

Election Worker Information

Thank you for your interest in joining our Election Team, as an Election worker for Thorne Bay. Becoming an Election Worker is a very important decision and requires making a serious commitment to the Team.

Election Workers are paid for the hours they work each Election day.

Also, a Election Worker is required to:

- I. be a registered voter in Thorne Bay
- II. be able to read and write the English language
- III. have reliable transportation
- IV. be able to work at least 14 hours on Election Day (no shifts)
- V. be able to fulfill your schedule if hired

After reading through the above information and feel you can meet the requirements, you may submit the application to the office of the City Clerk at 120 Freeman Drive, Thorne Bay, AK 99919, for processing.

The City Council appoints Election Judges at their second meeting in September each year. If you are selected to serve as an Election Worker, you will be notified by the Clerks Office the following day (third Wednesday of September). If you have any questions, please contact the Teri Feibel, City Clerk, at (907) 828-3380.